504404253 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4450950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSURANCE LOUNGE FRANCHISE COMPANY, INC.	05/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSURANCE LOUNGE, INC.	
Street Address:	1221 NE 7TH STREET	
City:	GRANTS PASS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97526	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61514958
Application Number:	61609784
Application Number:	13566966
Application Number:	29458199
Application Number:	29489378
Application Number:	29511591
Application Number:	29561617
Application Number:	29468482
Application Number:	29513258
Application Number:	61884942
Application Number:	14503243
Application Number:	15488354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER

PATENT
REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0011

504404253

Address Line 4: POR	PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8819-90363-01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. BIBLE		
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=8819-90363-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=8819-90363-01 - Assignment#page2.tif source=8819-90363-01 - Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Insurance Lounge Franchise Company, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having offices at 1221 NE 7th Street, Grants Pass, Oregon 97526, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents and Applications set forth on Schedule A (attached); and

WHEREAS, Insurance Lounge, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 1221 NE 7th Street, Grants Pass, Oregon 97526, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Insurance Lounge Franchise Company, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Insurance Lounge, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patents and Applications, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Insurance Lounge, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said U.S. Patents and Applications are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Insurance Lounge Franchise Company, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents and Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Insurance Lounge Franchise Company, Inc. hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0013 Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Insurance Lounge Franchise Company, Inc.

By:

Printed Name: Michael DeLaGrange

Title: President

At Grants Pass, OR
(City and State)
on this 10th day of May, 2017.

SCHEDULE A

Title	Арр. Туре	App. No. Pat. No.	Filing Date
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEM AND DISPLAY METHOD	U.S. Provisional	61/514,958	8/4/2011
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEM AND DISPLAY METHOD	U.S. Provisional	61/609,784	3/12/2012
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEM AND DISPLAY METHOD	U.S. Nonprovisional	13/566,966	8/3/2012
RETAIL DISPLAY	U.S. Design	29/458,199 D704,967	6/17/2013
RETAIL DISPLAY	U.S. Design Continuation	29/489,378 D719,381	4/29/2014
RETAIL DISPLAY	U.S. Design Continuation	29/511,591 D753,938	12/11/2014
RETAIL DISPLAY	U.S. Design Continuation	29/561,617 D773,865	4/18/2016
DISPLAY BOX	U.S. Design	29/468,482 D747,190	9/30/2013
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEM	U.S. Design Continuation	29/513,258	12/29/2014
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEMS AND DISPLAY METHODS	U.S. Provisional	61/884,942	9/30/2013
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEMS AND DISPLAY METHODS	U.S. Nonprovisional	14/503,243	9/30/2014
INTERACTIVE INSURANCE DISPLAY BOX SYSTEMS AND DISPLAY METHODS	U.S. Nonprovisional Continuation	15/488,354	4/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 06/08/2017